
Child Care Facility Inspection Report
ROSE HILL NORTH CHRISTIAN DAY CARE CENTER Inspection Date: 08/16/2022
License #: 2370 Annual/Mid Inspection
Director: KIMBERLY MILLS Inspector: Teresa Liggins

Program Administration Violations Cited

No violations cited.

Kitchen Violations Cited

No violations cited.

Nutritional Guidelines Violations Cited

No violations cited.

Playground Violations Cited

1. Out of Compliance: Playground area is clean and free of hazards. (Rule 1.11.11 Page 61)
2. Out of Compliance: Tree limbs and other suspended hazards at least seven feet above play surfaces. Fence

is free of brush and overgrowth. (CPSC 3.5 Page 16)

Plan of Correction

1. POC: The licensing official observed overgrowth of brush on playground fences and the tree limbs
overhanging the playground area.
The brush should be removed from the playground fences and the tree
limbs should be cut back at least 7 feet above the playground area before the licensure period expires
10/31/2022.
Person Responsible: Kimberly Mills- Director    Date for Completion: Before The Licensure Period
Expires

Infant Classroom Violations Cited



Infant Classroom - No Children And No Staff Present - Classroom Number: 2

1. Out of Compliance: Room is well lighted, ventilated, and free of hazardous or potentially hazardous
conditions. (Rule 1.11.1(9) Page 51)

2. Out of Compliance: Thermometers that are not hazardous to children are placed on interior walls at
children’s height. (Rule 1.11.8(9) Page 58)

Infant Classroom - Classroom Number: 2

1. POC: The licensing official observed the lighting in the classroom is not properly working; not well
lighted.
When the light switch is turned on, the lights do not come on immediately.
Per staff Mr. Ketrell
Mims, the light bulbs may have to be replaced.
All parts of the child care facility used by children shall be
well-lighted, before the licensure period expires 10/31/2022.
Person Responsible: Kimberly Mills - Director    Date for Completion: Before The Licensure Period
Expires 10/31/2022

2. POC: A classroom thermometer should be placed in each room utilized by children, before the licensure
period expires 10/31/2022.
The licensing official emailed director Kimberly Mills a snap-shot of a
classroom wall thermometer.

Person Responsible: Kimberly Mills - Director    Date for Completion: Before The Licensure Period
Expires 10/31/2022

Twos Classroom Violations Cited

2 Year Olds Classroom-No Children Or No Staff Present - Classroom Number: 3

1. Out of Compliance: Room is well lighted, ventilated, and free of hazardous or potentially hazardous
conditions. (Rule 1.11.1(9) Page 51)

2. Out of Compliance: Thermometers that are not hazardous to children are placed on interior walls at
children’s height. (Rule 1.11.8(9) Page 58)

Twos Classroom - Classroom Number: 3

1. POC: The licensing official observed the lighting in the classroom is not properly working; not well
lighted.
When the light switch is turned on, the lights do not come on immediately.
Per staff Mr. Ketrell
Mims, the light bulbs may have to be replaced.
All parts of the child care facility used by children shall be
well-lighted, before the licensure period expires 10/31/2022.
Person Responsible: Kimberly Mills-Director    Date for Completion: Before The Licensure Period
Expires 10/31/2022

2. POC: The licensing official observed there was no classroom thermometer present on the interior wall of
the classroom.
The licensing official emailed director, Kimberly Mills, a snap-shot of a classroom wall
thermometer.
A wall thermometer should be placed on the interior wall of each classroom utilized by
children before the licensure period expires 10/31/2022.
Person Responsible: Kimberly Mills - Director    Date for Completion: Before The Licensure Period
Expires 10/31/2022

Preschool Classroom Violations Cited

3 Year Olds And 4 Year Olds Classroom - Kimberly Mills, Kentrell Mims, Lemekia Cokley-Parent - Classroom
Number: 1

1. Out of Compliance: Thermometers that are not hazardous to children are placed on interior walls at
children’s height. (Rule 1.11.8(9) Page 58)

Preschool Classroom - Classroom Number: 1



1. POC: The licensing official observed there were no classroom wall thermometer present in each classroom
utilized by children.
The licensing official emailed Director, Kimberly Mills, a snap-shot of a classroom
thermometer.
Classroom thermometers should be placed on the interior wall of each classroom utilized by
children before the licensure period expires 10/31/2022.
Person Responsible: Kimberly Mills - Director    Date for Completion: Before the licensure period
expires 10/31/2022

Legend
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